

**National Mission for Clean Ganga (NMCG)**  
**Department of Water Resources, River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation**  
**Ministry of Jal Shakti**

F.No: Pc-11012/2/2022-NMCG (Tender ID: 2022\_NMFCG\_697536\_1)

Dated: 27<sup>th</sup> July 2022

**Corrigendum No.3**

**Sub: Request for Expression of Interest (Consulting Services – Firm Selection) dt.28<sup>th</sup> June 2022**  
**- Water Balance Studies for Ganga River Basin [IN-NMCG-298097-CS-QCBS] dt.28<sup>th</sup> June 2022**

<b>S.No.</b>	<b>Ref. Clause No.</b>	<b>Existing Clause</b> <i>(as per corrigendum no.2)</i>	<b>Revised Clause</b>
1.	Para 3, Page 3	Interested consultants shall submit 'Expression of Interest' through e-procurement portal ( <a href="https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app">https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app</a> ) on or before IST 15:00 Hrs. on 29th July 2022 and will be opened on the same day at IST 15:30 Hrs.	Interested consultants shall submit 'Expression of Interest' through e-procurement portal ( <a href="https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app">https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app</a> ) <b>on or before IST 15:00 Hrs. on 5th August 2022 and will be opened on the same day at IST 15:30 Hrs.</b>